## Statute Law Compilation and Revision (Correction of Appropriation (2025) Act, 2024) Notice, 2025

THE Law Reviser, in terms of section 11C of the Statute Law Compilation and Revision Act [Chapter 1:03], hereby makes the following notice:—

### Title

1. This notice may be cited as the Statute Law Compilation and Revision (Correction of Appropriation (2025) Act, 2024), Notice, 2025.

Amendments to Appropriation (2025) Act, 2024

2. The provisions of the Appropriation (2025) Act, 2024 specified in the First Column of the Schedule are corrected to the extent set out opposite thereto in the Second Column.

### SCHEDULE

Provision	Extent of correction
Section 6 (Power of Minister of Finance, Economic Development and Investment Promotion to authorise transfers between Votes)(2)	by the deletion in subsection 2 of the figure "ZiG 19 487 235 000" and the substitution of the figure "ZiG 19 287 235 000" and the deletion of the words "nineteen billion four hundred and eighty-seven million two hundred and thirty-five thousand" and the substitution of the words "nineteen billion two hundred and eighty-seven million two hundred and thirty-five thousand".
Schedule Vote 3 (Public Service, Labour and Social Welfare) under <i>Programme 3:</i> Social Welfare	by the deletion of the figure "ZiG 8 944 356 000" and the substitution of the figure "ZiG 9 944 356 000".
Schedule Vote 3 (Public Service, Labour and Social Welfare) Vote Total	by the deletion of the figure "ZiG 10 710 480 000" and the substitution of the figure "ZiG 11 710 480 000".
Schedule Vote 16 (Higher and Tertiary Education, Innovation, Science and Technology) under Programme 2: Skills Training and Development	by the deletion of the figure "ZiG 8 036 945 000" and the substitution of the figure "ZiG 7 956 945 000".

# Statute Law Compilation and Revision (Correction of Appropriation (2025) Act, 2024) Notice, 2025

Provision	Extent of correction
Schedule Vote 16 (Higher and Tertiary Education, Innovation, Science and Technology) Consolidated Revenue Fund Vote Total	by the deletion of the figure "ZiG 9 945 347 000" and the substitution of the figure "ZiG 9 865 347 000".
Schedule Vote 16 (Higher and Tertiary Education, Innovation, Science and Technology) Vote Total	by the deletion of the figure "ZiG 10 523 772 000" and the substitution of the figure "ZiG 10 443 772 000".
Schedule Vote 19 (Justice, Legal and Parliamentary Affairs) under Programme 3: Incarceration and Rehabilitation of Offenders)	by the deletion of the figure "ZiG 3 816 499 000" and the substitution of the figure "ZiG 3 916 499 000".
Schedule Vote 19 (Justice, Legal and Parliamentary Affairs) Vote Total	by the deletion of the figure "ZiG 5 644 932 000" and the substitution of the figure "ZiG 5 744 932 000".

### **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

(This note does not form part of the notice, but merely explains its contents)

The object of this notice is to correct textual errors which were contained in the Appropriation (2025) Act, 2024 which errors the Law Reviser is capable of correcting under the Statute Law Compilation and Revision Act [Chapter 1:03].